

Bio

## Brad Montague @thebradmontague Show Creator and Executive Producer, "Kid President®: Declaration of Awesome"

Brad Montague is the show creator and executive producer of the original docu-variety series "Kid President: Declaration of Awesome" on the Hub Network. Rainn Wilson ("The Office") also serves as an executive producer of the program from SoulPancake Television, LLC. Shabnam Mogharabi, Sarah North and Golriz Lucina serve as co-executive producers.

Montague is the creator of "Kid President," the popular web series on Rainn Wilson's SoulPancake YouTube channel featuring his brother-in-law, Robby Novak, aka Kid President. The series has 1-million followers and 75+ million views. With a passion for helping foster creativity and compassion in young people, Montague is also the director of GO! Camp, an experience for teenagers who want to change the world, and he is co-founder of Love In Stereo, a collective of artists striving to create work that matters.

Montague currently resides in Tennessee with his wife and son.

Press Contact: Crystal Williams, (818) 531-3673, <u>Crystal\_Williams@HubNetwork.com</u>